

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).31538/2008

C.I.T.,PUNE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S.JANNHAVI INVESTMENTS PVT.LTD. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP
and office report)
WITH SLP(C) NO. 7502 of 2009
(With office report)

Date: 14/12/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Bhakti Pasrija, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.31538/2008

Await service.

SLP(C) No.7502/2009

Respondent has been served, as per affidavit of dasti
service but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

List the incomplete matter on 2.2.2010.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar